

Item No. D-34

**Court on its own motion vs. State of
H.P. & Ors.**

CWPIL No. 124 of 2025

06.01.2026 Present:

Court on its own motion

Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate General,
for the respondents-State.

Status report is stated to have been filed.

Office to trace and place the same on record, after
removal of objections, if any.

List on **02.04.2026**.

**(G. S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**

6th January, 2026(sanjeev)